Recei ved: 10/ 04/ 2007

PSC No:

19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2008

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6
AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont’d)

DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month)

Standard Fixture:

Size of Lamp
Type of Luminaire (Initial Lumen)
Mercury Vapor
MV 175* 8,500
MV 400* 23,000
MV 1000* 60,000
High Pressure Sodium
HPS 70 5,800
HPS 100 9,500
HPS 150 16,000
HPS 250 27.500
HPS 400 50,000
Metal Halide
MH 250 22,000
MH 400 36,000
BRACKET LENGTH
30inch
8 foot
12 foot
16 foot
20 foot
Added Facilities

Additional wood poleinstalled for [uminaire
Wire service (per foot of extension)

*Not available for new installations or replacements.

(1) Bracket Charge included in Rate
(2) Bracket Charge not included in Rate

Bracket
Length

30" (1)
8 (1)
8 (1)

See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below

See (2) below
See (2) below

Rate

Residential Nonresidential

St at
Ef fective Date

Leaf No. 187.4

Revision: 2
Superseding Revision: 1

$6.45
11.29
14.88

5.92
5.99
10.69
14.08
15.16

14.32
15.10

.58
.78
112
1.55
1.90

3.62
0.01530

$6.51
11.47
15.51

5.88
5.98
10.61
14.04
1524

14.29
15.18

.58
.78
112
1.55
1.90

3.62
0.01530

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New Y ork

Cancel l ed by 5 Rev.

Leaf No. 187.4 Effective 09/26/2010

us:

CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2008



