Received: 10/04/2007 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/01/2008

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Leaf No. 187.4

Revision: 2

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6 AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont'd)

Superseding Revision: 1

DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month)

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2008

Standard Fixture:

	Size of Lamp	Bracket	<u>Rate</u>	
Type of Luminaire	(Initial Lumen)	Length	Residential	Nonresidential
Mercury Vapor				
MV 175*	8,500	30" (1)	\$6.45	\$6.51
MV 400*	23,000	8'(1)	11.29	11.47
MV 1000*	60,000	8'(1)	14.88	15.51
High Pressure Sodium				
HPS 70	5,800	See (2) below	5.92	5.88
HPS 100	9,500	See (2) below	5.99	5.98
HPS 150	16,000	See (2) below	10.69	10.61
HPS 250	27.500	See (2) below	14.08	14.04
HPS 400	50,000	See (2) below	15.16	15.24
Metal Halide				
MH 250	22,000	See (2) below	14.32	14.29
MH 400	36,000	See (2) below	15.10	15.18
BRACKET LENGTH				
30 inch			.58	.58
8 foot			.78	.78
12 foot			1.12	1.12
16 foot			1.55	1.55
20 foot			1.90	1.90
20 1001			1.90	1.90
Added Facilities				
Additional wood pole installed for luminaire			3.62	3.62
Wire service (per foot of extension)			0.01530	0.01530

^{*}Not available for new installations or replacements.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York

⁽¹⁾ Bracket Charge included in Rate

⁽²⁾ Bracket Charge not included in Rate